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Parcours R7 
Rivesaltes 

Dép Alt. Lieu Rte Vers km KM Ref. Chauvot Situ D+ DéTo % 

66 25 RIVESALTES N.E 0,0 Gare 0 

66 23 Carr à g 0,3 0,3 0 -0,67 

66 22 Carr Coop D5d à g 0,3 0,6 0 -0,33 

66 37 ESPIRA de l'AGLY D18 à g 3,0 3,6 15 15 0,50 

66 40 Carr D117 à D 0,3 3,9 3 18 1,00 

66 53 CASES de PENE D59 à D 3,8 7,7 13 31 0,34 

66 60 Carr à D 2,8 10,5 7 38 0,25 

66 209 point haut 3,2 13,7 149 187 4,66 

66 150 Pas de JALA 2,1 15,8 FR-66-0150 D59 187 -2,81 

66 105 TAUTAVEL D59 à g 3,0 18,8 187 -1,50 

66 100 Carr D9 à g 0,5 19,3 187 -1,00 

66 135 Col de les ALZINES ret 1,3 20,6 FR-66-0135a D9 35 222 2,69 

66 100 Carr D59 à g 1,3 21,9 222 -2,69 

66 158 Carr D611 à D 2,5 24,4 58 280 2,32 

66 178 Carr CV à D 0,5 24,9 20 300 4,00 

66 208 Col del BOUIX 0,6 25,5 FR-66-0208 CV (O) 30 330 5,00 

66 196 Carr D611 à D 0,3 25,8 330 -4,00 

66 200 point haut 3,5 29,3 4 334 0,11 

11 137 PAZIOLS à D 2,5 31,8 334 -2,52 

11 169 TUCHAN à D 3,5 35,3 32 366 0,91 
11 170 pied côte 2,0 37,3 1 367 0,05 

11 251 Col d' EXTREME 4,5 41,8 FR-11-0251 D611 81 448 1,80 

11 140 Carr (av VILLENEUVE) D205 à D 5,5 47,3 448 -2,02 

11 243 Col de CANTELOUP 3,0 50,3 FR-11-0243 D205 103 551 3,43 

11 185 EMBRES  CASTELMAURE à g 2,6 52,9 551 -2,23 

11 130 St-JEAN de BARROU D27 à D 3,5 56,4 551 -1,57 

11 250 Col de FEUILLA R1 à g 4,3 60,7 FR-11-0250a D27 120 671 2,79 

11 202 Carr CV à g 0,7 61,4 671 -6,86 

11 225 Col de COMBE 0,3 61,7 FR-11-0225 CV (S) 23 694 7,67 

11 202 Carr à g 0,3 62,0 694 -7,67 

11 194 Carr D27 à g 0,9 62,9 694 -0,89 

11 168 Carr FEUILLA 1,3 64,2 694 -2,00 
11 234 point haut 1,4 65,6 66 760 4,71 

11 122 Carr D50 à D 2,5 68,1 760 -4,48 
11 190 point haut 1,8 69,9 68 828 3,78 

11 142 Col du PRE 2,8 72,7 FR-11-0142 D50 828 -1,71 

11 120 Carr 
CV 

D9 
à D 0,6 73,3 828 -3,67 

11 145 Col de VENTENAC 0,4 73,7 FR-11-0145a CV 25 853 6,25 

66 155 OPOUL-PERILLOS D5 à g 8,8 82,5 CoopVin 80 933 0,11 

66 68 Carr à D 5,0 87,5 933 -1,74 

66 42 Carr CV 4,0 91,5 933 -0,65 

66 22 RIVESALTES entrée D5 à D 2,6 94,1 933 -0,77 

66 25 RIVESALTES Gare 0,9 95,0 3 

Max   251 9 cols 1006 7,67 




